
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 

                                   SABARIMALA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 
                                                             PAMPA 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
No.SDP/EE/T-19/15-16 

 
The Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pampa, on behalf of the 
Travancore Devaswom Board, invites sealed competitive Tenders for the   following 
works from the registered contactors in Travancore Devaswom Board.  
 
 
SL 
No 

 
TENDER 
No 

 
Name of work with PAC 

 
EMD 

Cost of 
tender 
form / 
VAT 
Extra 

1 SDP/EE/T-
405/15-16 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Supply of spares for 
Aravana Transfer cooling vessel agitator system 
at Sabarimala Aravana Plant – reg 

 

2.5% of 
the  
quoted 
rate 

500+VAT 

2 SDP/EE/T-
406/15-16 

SDP-Sabarimala -Supply and maintenance of 
stainless steel cooling vessel agitator at 
Sabarimala Aravana Plant – reg 

 

2.5% of 
the 
quoted 
rate 

800+VAT 

3 SDP/EE/T-
407/15-16 

SDP-Supply and installation of stainless steel 
cooling vessel agitator at Sabarimala 
Sannidhanam-reg 

 

2.5% of 
the 
quoted 
rate 

2000+VAT 

4 SDP/EE/T-
408/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala supply and installation of 
stainless steel electronic controlled water 
cooler having a capacity of 125 liters/ hour 
with normal hot and cold water dispensing 
etc cmplete 

2.5% of 
the 
quoted 
rate 

500+VAT 

5 SDP/EE/T-
409/15-16 

SDP-Conveyance charges for fuels, engine oil 
and gear oil etc from Pamba to Sabarimala  for 
the period from 5/16 to 10/16 

 

2.5% of 
the 
quoted 
rate 

500+VAT 

6 SDP/EE/T-
410/15-16 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Engaging labour for 
attending the repair and replacement to the 
electrical equipment, installation, electric 
furance,wet and power grinder and computer 
system etc. in connection with monthly pooja, 
ulsavam during the period from 6/16 to 10/16-reg 
                                           PAC- RS. 1,49,899/- 

3800/- 500+VAT 

7 SDP/EE/T-
411/15-16 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Engaging electricians at 
Sannidhanam during off period from 1/6/2016 to 
14/11/2016-reg.                   PAC- RS, 1,42926/- 

3600/- 500+VAT 

8 SDP/EE/T-
412/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala improvements to 
Appappura for providing new machine for 
preparing Appom.           PAC- RS-4,75341/- 

11900/- 1000+ 
VAT 

 9 SDP/EE/T-
413/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala engaging cleaners for 
cleaning the temple premises and other 
places in connection with temple opening 
days for Edavam, Mithunam, Prathishta day 
Karkkidakom ,Chingom ,Niraputhary ,Onam 
and Kanni ,Thulam, Chithira Attathirunal. 
                                       PAC RS. 8,68,219/- 

21800/- 1800+VAT 



10 SDP/EE/T-
414/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala cleaning rooms and toilete 
in various building under possession of 
Travancore Devaswom Board during 
monthly pooja for Edavam, Midhunam, 
Karkkidakom, Niraputhari ,Chingom ,Onam, 
Kanni Thulam and chithira attathirunal in 
2016 year.                     PAC RS.17,36,438/-  

43500/-   5000    
+VAT 

11 SDP/EE/T-
415/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala cleaning public latrines at 
Sabarimala during monthly pooja for 
Edavam, Midhunam, Karkkidakom, 
Niraputhari ,Chingom ,Onam Kanni, Thulam 
and Chithira attathirunal in 2016.        
                                       PAC RS.14,13,956/- 

35400/-       5000  
+VAT 

12 SDP/EE/T-
416/15-16 

SDP Sabarimala supplying medicated 
drinking water to Ayyappa devotees during 
Vishu Festival.               PAC RS- 6,23,290/-  

15600/-   1300      
+VAT 

13 SDP/EE/T-
417/15-16 

Sabarimala supplying erecting and 
commissioning 1000 liter per hour capacity 
reverse osmoiss plat (RO plant ) filter feed 
pump cum Cip pump at different locations at 
Sabarimala.                     PAC RS. 9,92,000/- 

24,800/- 2000+VAT 

14 SDP/EE/T-
418/15-16 

SDP Pampa cleaning the premises of pampa 
and traditional route in connection with 
monthly pooja in edvam to chingom. 
                                         PAC Rs. 4,93,920/- 

12,500/- 1000+VAT 

SALES OF TENDER 
  DOCUMENTS 
 

LAST DATE AND TIME OF RECEIPT 
           OF TENDER  

DATE AND TIME OF        
      OPENING 
     OF TENDER 

Up to 1 P.M on  
06-04-2016 

     Up to   3  PM on 

 06-04-2016 

  At    3.30 PM  on  
      06-04-2016 

 
 

   TERMS AND CONDITIONS                                                     
(1)The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the 
Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, 
Sabarimala Development Project, Pampa (2) PAC up to 5.00Lakhs ‘D’ class and 
above PAC up to 15.00 Lakhs “C” class PAC  up to Rs.55 lakhs  B class and 
above, above Rs,55 lakhs “A” class  Civil,  Electrical works “A” Class.(3)  TDB 
reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason.  .(4) Tender 
under serial Nos. 1 to 4 reputed firms and companies can also to participate. (5) 
If the last date of tender happens to be a holiday ,the tender will be received and 
opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed..(6) All other 
conditions of invitation of tender in the TDB will be applicable to this tender also. 
(7). More information can be had from the office of the undersigned on all 
working days during working hours. 

 .                                                      
     Pampa 
     25-03-2016           

                                                                            G;L VINAYAKUMAR. 
                                                                          Executive Engineer 

                                                                          Sabarimala Development Project. 
                                                                                                     Pampa. 

(for and on behalf of  Travancore Devaswom Board 


